MULLETT TOWNSHIP CHEBOYGAN, MI • EST 1917

MULLETT TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES SPECIAL MEETING FOR AUGUST 30, 2023 5:30 PM AT MULLETT TOWNSHIP HALL

The Mullett Township Board of Trustees met at the Mullett Township Hall in Topinabee, MI, 49791 at 5:30 PM on August 30, 2023, for a Special Meeting called for the purpose of discussing a Permit for a Fireworks Display at Red Pine Point on September 9, 2023. The meeting was called to order at 5:30 PM with the recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance. Members present were Supervisor Laz Surabian, Clerk Denise Ackerman, Treasurer Brenda Bowes, Trustee Brett Lindgren, and Trustee Mike Goerke. Fire Chief Mike English was also in attendance.

Public Comment was opened and closed at 5:31 PM with no comments.

CURRENT BUSINESS

- Brett Lindgren made a motion, with support by Mike Goerke, that the 30-day application period be waived for the Fireworks permit at Red Pine Point. The motion passed.
- Brett Lindgren made a motion, with support from Mike Goerke, that all elements
 of the application for the Fireworks Display at Red Pine Point being satisfied, the
 permit be approved for September 9, 2023.

Call to the Public was called at and closed at 5:51 PM with no comments.

Motion to adjourn was offered by Mike Goerke, with support by Brett Lindgren, at 5:55 PM. The motion passed.

Respectfully Submitted,
Denise Ackerman
Mullett Township Clerk
www.mullett-townshipmi.gov